CH \$40.00 867100;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM485636 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY		07/09/2018	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fayola Sunrise LLC		
Street Address:	925 Fourth Avenue, 6th Floor		
City:	Seattle		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98104		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86710035	CALIBRATE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125809696

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3125801020

Email: ijasper@hfzlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Hanley, FLIGHT AND ZIMMERMAN, LLC

Address Line 1: 150 s. wacker drive

Address Line 2: suite 2200

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph T. Jasper
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph T. Jasper/
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2018

Total Attachments: 6

source=7 - Assignment of Intellectual Property (Fayola)#page1.tif

source=7 - Assignment of Intellectual Property (Fayola)#page2.tif

source=7 - Assignment of Intellectual Property (Fayola)#page3.tif

source=7 - Assignment of Intellectual Property (Fayola)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006426 FRAME: 0943

900461923

source=7 - Assignment of Intellectual Property (Fayola)#page5.tif source=7 - Assignment of Intellectual Property (Fayola)#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY is entered into as of July 9, 2018, by and between General Electric Company, a New York corporation, and IDX Investment Corporation (collectively, "Assignors"), and Fayola Sunrise LLC ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignors are the owners of, and wish to transfer to Assignee, the intellectual property set forth on Exhibit A hereto (the "Assigned IP") primarily related to the Business, which means the Value-Based Care Business of Assignor, which provides software, services and analytics that serve the needs of the healthcare organizations through its (a) Enterprise Financial Management Segment, which provides financial management software solutions that serve the needs of hospitals, physician practices and outsourced services providers (MSO's and BPO's) in the U.S. through offerings including revenue cycle management, EDI connectivity between healthcare providers and payers, and analytics, as well as related implementation, support and value-added services, (b) Ambulatory Care Management Segment, which provides electronic medical record and practice management software solutions that primarily serve the needs of physician practices in the U.S., as well as related implementation, support and other services, and (c) Workforce Management Segment, which provides technology-enabled solutions, services and data analytics to manage the labor force across hospitals and other healthcare provider organizations in the U.S., Canada and Bermuda and whose offerings include time and attendance, staffing and scheduling, ShiftSelect®, patient classification, human resources and payroll and business analytics;

WHEREAS, Assignee has agreed to assume ownership of Assigned;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, including the payment of one dollar (\$1 USD) from Assignee to Assignors, and intending to be legally bound hereby, each Assignor agrees to assign and does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Assignee all of such Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned IP, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement or misappropriation thereof, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and benefit. Each Assignor further consents to the recordation of this Assignment of Intellectual Property by Assignee with the relevant governmental authorities in all jurisdictions in which such Assigned IP exists.

Each Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to provide any further necessary documentation and to do all further acts reasonably requested by the Assignee in this regard to confirm and perfect title in and to the Assigned IP in the Assignee.

This Assignment of Intellectual Property shall be binding upon each Assignor, its successors and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns.

THE ASSIGNED IP IS ASSIGNED TO ASSIGNEE "AS IS" AND "WITH ALL FAULTS", AND ASSIGNORS MAKE NO, AND HEREBY DISCLAIMS ALL, REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES OF ANY KIND, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, WITH RESPECT TO THE ASSIGNED IP. WITHOUT LIMITING THE FORGOING, ASSIGNORS DISCLAIM ANY REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES OF TITLE, NON-

DOC ID - 27802206.3

INFRINGEMENT, ACCURACY, SUFFICIENCY, VALIDITY, ENFORCEABILITY, OR THAT THE ASSIGNED IP IS SUBSISTING.

* * * * * *

DOC ID - 27802206.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment of Intellectual Property as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNORS:

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

Name: Monish Patolawala

Title: Vice President and CFO. GE Healthcare

Assignment of Intellectual Property

IDX INVESTMENT CORPORATION

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

ASSIGNEE:

FAYOLA SUNRISE LLC

Name: Matthew Gunnison

Title: President

Exhibit A – ASSIGNED IP FOR ENTERPRISE FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT ("EFM") SEGMENT

Any copyright, database rights, design rights, and related moral rights owned by the Assignor in software, documents, web pages, images, and other copyrightable material primarily used in the EFM Segment, including, but not limited to:

- Business
- Practice Solution
- Group Management
- Financial Risk Manager
- EDI Services
- Payer Connect
- DenialsIQ

Any trademarks, trade names, related common law rights, and all goodwill related thereto of the Seller primarily used in the EFM business, including, but not limited to:

- U.S. Trademark Appl. Serial No. 86/710,035 CALIBRATE United States of America Pending General Electric Company
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,337,375 IDX United States of America Registered IDX INVESTMENT CORPORATION
- DenialsIO common law trade name

All trade secret and know how rights owned by the Assignor for trade secrets and know how primarily used in the EFM Segment.

Any domain names owned by the Assignor primarily used in the EFM Segment.

DOC ID - 27802206.3

RECORDED: 08/10/2018